
Shared Revenue
12th Senate District

Community
Florence County
Town of Aurora
Town of Commonwealth
Town of Fence
Town of Fern
Town of Florence
Town of Homestead
Town of Long Lake
Town of Tipler

Current Aid
$86,530

65,032
13,348

4,179
5,516

47,338
12,767
9,267
3,890

New Aid
$280,875

111,633
50,038
37,256
38,626
112,565
49,255
42,259
36,563

Percent Increase
224.6

71.7
274.9
791.4

600.2
137.8
285.8
356.0
840.0

Florence

Community
Forest County
Town of Alvin
Town of Argonne
Town of Armstrong Creek
Town of Blackwell
Town of Caswell
Town of Crandon
Town of Freedom
Town of Hiles
Town of Laona
Town of Lincoln
Town of Nashville
Town of Popple River
Town of Ross
Town of Wabeno
City of Crandon

Current Aid
$120,707

2,437
31,936
20,736
33,939
18,904
32,725
4,313
8,967

92,340
17,403
21,312

606
23,733
93,469
419,221

New Aid
$366,376

35,345
71,146
57,796
66,764
50,114
72,961
39,743
45,018

142,736
66,489
72,026
31,329
55,952

141,464
503,065

Percent Increase
203.5

1350.3
222.8
178.7
96.7
165.1
122.9
821.4
402.1

54.6
282.1
238.0

5070.2
135.8

51.3
20.0

Forest

%

%



Community
Langlade County
Town of Ackley
Town of Ainsworth
Town of Antigo
Town of Elcho
Town of Evergreen
Town of Langlade
Town of Neva
Town of Norwood
Town of Parrish
Town of Peck
Town of Polar
Town of Price
Town of Rolling
Town of Summit
Town of Upham
Town of Vilas
Town of Wolf River
Village of White Lake
City of Antigo

Current Aid
$694,440

24,014
13,195

23,384
22,497
27,369

6,791
25,738
36,786

1,495
27,673
27,130
14,672
43,827
6,812
8,007
6,848

20,616
107,234

2,801,123

New Aid
$1,237,598

61,864
51,212
76,381
72,154
65,151
44,774
69,938
82,094
33,041
63,153

74,084
48,370
97,865
39,199
50,258
40,631
63,942

141,604
3,428,167

Percent Increase
78.2

157.6
288.1
226.6
220.7
138.0
559.4
171.7
123.2

2110.7
128.2
173.1

229.7
123.3
475.5
527.7
493.3
210.2

32.1
22.4

Langlade

Community
Lincoln County
Town of Birch
Town of Bradley
Town of Corning
Town of Harding
Town of Harrison
Town of King
Town of Merrill
Town of Pine River
Town of Rock Falls
Town of Russell
Town of Schley
Town of Scott
Town of Skanawan
Town of Somo
Town of Tomahawk
Town of Wilson
City of Merrill
City of Tomahawk

Current Aid
$959,239

32,535
39,781
29,738
8,144

17,386
9,491

77,338
74,933
6,816

46,092
26,313
44,317
5,548

14,081
7,726

4,098
3,045,109

613,086

New Aid
$1,597,990

71,140
110,357
73,686
44,347
61,333
56,025
155,705
136,605

47,555
87,823
72,594
97,398
42,054
46,165
45,475
39,494

3,731,396
735,703

Percent Increase
66.6
118.7
177.4
147.8
444.5
252.8
490.3
101.3
82.3

597.7
90.5
175.9
119.8
657.9
227.9
488.6
863.7

22.5
20.0

Lincoln

%

%



Community
Marathon County
Town of Berlin
Town of Harrison
Town of Plover

Current Aid
$3,877,621

35,186
32,540
30,876

New Aid
$5,231,058

81,115
67,886
72,388

Percent Increase
34.9

130.5
108.6
134.4

Marathon

Community
Menominee County
Town of Menominee

Current Aid
$434,844

184,212

New Aid
$952,093

285,744

Percent Increase
119.0

55.1
Menominee

%

%

Community
Oconto County
Town of Bagley
Town of Brazeau
Town of Breed
Town of Chase
Town of Doty
Town of Gillett
Town of How
Town of Lakewood
Town of Lena
Town of Maple Valley
Town of Morgan
Town of Mountain
Town of Oconto Falls
Town of Riverview
Town of Spruce
Town of Townsend
Town of Underhill
Village of Lena
Village of Suring
City of Gillett
City of Oconto Falls

Current Aid
$481,791

9,304
22,780
11,075

34,204
3,160

48,435
39,943
18,813
52,978
34,337

23,802
18,676
31,544
15,995

10,084
10,497
13,745

165,410
166,751
470,977
478,880

New Aid
$963,648

44,011
75,324
52,839

118,634
38,303
95,002
78,767
62,895
95,431
75,312

70,604
62,741
82,813
59,842
55,594
58,256
58,267

204,402
205,457
565,172
574,657

Percent Increase
100.0
373.0
230.7
377.1

246.8
1112.3

96.1
97.2

234.3
80.1
119.3
196.6
235.9
162.5
274.1
451.3
455.0
324.1
23.6
23.2

20.0
20.0

Oconto

%

Community
Oneida County
Town of Cassian
Town of Crescent
Town of Enterprise
Town of Hazelhurst

Current Aid
$43,558

19,217
28,508

6,790
13,594

New Aid
$450,579

67,279
91,823
42,724
65,567

Percent Increase
1034.4

250.1
222.1
529.2
382.3

Oneida

%



Community
Town of Lake Tomahawk 
Town of Little Rice
Town of Lynne
Town of Minocqua
Town of Monico
Town of Newbold
Town of Nokomis
Town of Pelican
Town of Piehl
Town of Pine Lake
Town of Schoepke
Town of Stella
Town of Sugar Camp
Town of Three Lakes
Town of Woodboro
Town of Woodruff
City of Rhinelander

Current Aid
$12,333

6,646
9,045
51,153

25,762
39,807
15,487

85,990
17,494
70,663

5,984
8,378

27,386
37,330
10,456
22,956

902,663

New Aid
$61,486

43,235
41,365

191,964
60,149
117,605
68,904

163,202
48,738

146,383
42,455
47,925

88,085
108,123

54,118
87,479

1,151,923

Percent Increase
398.5
550.6
357.3
275.3
133.5
195.4
344.9
89.8

178.6
107.2
609.5
472.0
221.6
189.6
417.6
281.1
27.6

Oneida

%

Community
Shawano County
Town of Almon
Town of Aniwa
Town of Bartelme
Town of Birnamwood
Town of Green Valley
Town of Hutchins
Town of Red Springs
Town of Washington
Village of Aniwa
Village of Birnamwood
Village of Cecil
Village of Eland
Village of Mattoon

Current Aid
$1,094,163

27,393
44,352
57,343
47,869
36,055
56,995
22,646
23,365
62,924

100,847
24,191
43,534

183,778

New Aid
$1,776,687

67,074
83,042

100,938
89,482
83,428
95,466
69,432
86,496
96,925

143,148
63,115

76,829
220,534

Percent Increase
62.4

144.9
87.2
76.0
86.9
131.4
67.5

206.6
270.2
54.0
41.9

160.9
76.5
27.4

Shawano

%

Community
Vilas County
Town of Arbor Vitae
Town of Boulder Junction
Town of Cloverland
Town of Conover
Town of Lac du Flambeau

Current Aid
$21,072
45,934
22,315
10,301
21,145

43,222

New Aid
$362,523

87,227
48,062
47,961
52,326
89,805

Percent Increase
1620.4

189.9
215.4
465.6
247.5
207.8

Vilas

%



Community
Town of Land O'Lakes 
Town of Lincoln
Town of Manitowish Waters
Town of Phelps
Town of Plum Lake
Town of Presque Isle
Town of St. Germain
Town of Washington
Town of Winchester
City of Eagle River

Current Aid
$20,595

31,315
9,804
25,523
13,140
13,082
17,950
15,999
5,860

23,738

New Aid
$66,642
105,963
50,358
76,389
52,468
56,660
83,195
72,873
44,768
80,847

Percent Increase
223.6
238.4
413.7
199.3
299.3
333.1
363.5
355.5

664.0
240.6

Vilas

%


