Shared Revenue

12th Senate District

	<u>Community</u>	Current Aid	New Aid	Percent Increase
	Florence County	\$86,530	\$280,875	224.6 %
	Town of Aurora	65,032	111,633	71.7
	Town of Commonwealth	13,348	50,038	274.9
Florence	Town of Fence	4,179	37,256	791.4
riorence	Town of Fern	5,516	38,626	600.2
	Town of Florence	47,338	112,565	137.8
	Town of Homestead	12,767	49,255	285.8
	Town of Long Lake	9,267	42,259	356.0
	Town of Tipler	3,890	36,563	840.0
	<u>Community</u>	Current Aid	New Aid	Percent Increase
	Forest County	\$120,707	\$366,376	203.5 %
	Town of Alvin	2,437	35,345	1350.3
	Town of Argonne	31,936	71,146	222.8
	Town of Armstrong Cree		57,796	178.7
	Town of Blackwell	33,939	66,764	96.7
	Town of Caswell	18,904	50,114	165.1
	Town of Crandon	32,725	72,961	122.9
Forest	Town of Freedom	4,313	39,743	821.4
	Town of Hiles	8,967	45,018	402.1
	Town of Laona	92,340	142,736	54.6
	Town of Lincoln	17,403	66,489	282.1
	Town of Nashville	21,312	72,026	238.0
	Town of Popple River	606	31,329	5070.2
•	Town of Ross	23,733	55,952	135.8
7	Town of Wabeno	93,469	141,464	51.3
	City of Crandon	419,221	503,065	20.0
	VILAS			
	ONEIDA FORE	ST MARINETTE	MENOMINEE	
	LINCOLN LANGLADE			*
	MARATHON	OCONTO		

MARATHON

Community	Current Aid	New Aid	Percent Increase
Langlade County	\$694,440	\$1,237,598	78.2%
Town of Ackley	24,014	61,864	157.6
Town of Ainsworth	13,195	51,212	288.1
Town of Antigo	23,384	76,381	226.6
Town of Elcho	22,497	72,154	220.7
Town of Evergreen	27,369	65,151	138.0
Town of Langlade	6,791	44,774	559.4
Town of Neva	25,738	69,938	171.7
Town of Norwood	36,786	82,094	123.2
Town of Parrish	1,495	33,041	2110.7
Town of Peck	27,673	63,153	128.2
Town of Polar	27,130	74,084	173.1
Town of Price	14,672	48,370	229.7
Town of Rolling	43,827	97,865	123.3
Town of Summit	6,812	39,199	475.5
Town of Upham	8,007	50,258	527.7
Town of Vilas	6,848	40,631	493.3
Town of Wolf River	20,616	63,942	210.2
Village of White Lake	107,234	141,604	32.1
City of Antigo	2,801,123	3,428,167	22.4

Community	Current Aid	New Aid	Percent Increase
Lincoln County	\$959,239	\$1,597,990	66.6 %
Town of Birch	32,535	71,140	118.7
Town of Bradley	39,781	110,357	177.4
Town of Corning	29,738	73,686	147.8
Town of Harding	8,144	44,347	444.5
Town of Harrison	17,386	61,333	252.8
Town of King	9,491	56,025	490.3
Town of Merrill	77,338	155,705	101.3
Town of Pine River	74,933	136,605	82.3
Town of Rock Falls	6,816	47,555	597.7
Town of Russell	46,092	87,823	90.5
Town of Schley	26,313	72,594	175.9
Town of Scott	44,317	97,398	119.8
Town of Skanawan	5,548	42,054	657.9
Town of Somo	14,081	46,165	227.9
Town of Tomahawk	7,726	45,475	488.6
Town of Wilson	4,098	39,494	863.7
City of Merrill	3,045,109	3,731,396	22.5
City of Tomahawk	613,086	735,703	20.0

Lincoln

Langlade

Marathon	Community Marathon County Town of Berlin Town of Harrison Town of Plover	Current Aid \$3,877,621 35,186 32,540 30,876	New Aid \$5,231,058 81,115 67,886 72,388	Percent Increase 34.9 % 130.5 108.6 134.4
Menominee	<u>Community</u> Menominee County Town of Menominee	Current Aid \$434,844 184,212	New Aid \$952,093 285,744	Percent Increase 119.0 % 55.1
Oconto	Community Oconto County Town of Bagley Town of Brazeau Town of Breed Town of Chase Town of Doty Town of Gillett Town of How Town of Lakewood Town of Lena Town of Maple Valley Town of Morgan Town of Mountain Town of Oconto Falls Town of Riverview Town of Spruce Town of Townsend Town of Underhill Village of Lena Village of Suring City of Gillett City of Oconto Falls	Current Aid \$481,791 9,304 22,780 11,075 34,204 3,160 48,435 39,943 18,813 52,978 34,337 23,802 18,676 31,544 15,995 10,084 10,497 13,745 165,410 166,751 470,977 478,880	New Aid \$963,648 44,011 75,324 52,839 118,634 38,303 95,002 78,767 62,895 95,431 75,312 70,604 62,741 82,813 59,842 55,594 58,256 58,267 204,402 205,457 565,172 574,657	Percent Increase 100.0 % 373.0 230.7 377.1 246.8 1112.3 96.1 97.2 234.3 80.1 119.3 196.6 235.9 162.5 274.1 451.3 455.0 324.1 23.6 23.2 20.0 20.0
Oneida	Community Oneida County Town of Cassian Town of Crescent Town of Enterprise Town of Hazelhurst	Current Aid \$43,558 19,217 28,508 6,790 13,594	New Aid \$450,579 67,279 91,823 42,724 65,567	Percent Increase 1034.4 % 250.1 222.1 529.2 382.3

	Community	Current Aid	New Aid	Percent Increase
	Town of Lake Tomahawk	\$12,333	\$61,486	398.5 %
	Town of Little Rice	6,646	43,235	550.6
	Town of Lynne	9,045	41,365	357.3
	Town of Minocqua	51,153	191,964	275.3
	Town of Monico	25,762	60,149	133.5
	Town of Newbold	39,807	117,605	195.4
	Town of Nokomis	15,487	68,904	344.9
Oneida	Town of Pelican	85,990	163,202	89.8
Officia	Town of Piehl	17,494	48,738	178.6
	Town of Pine Lake	70,663	146,383	107.2
	Town of Schoepke	5,984	42,455	609.5
	Town of Stella	8,378	47,925	472.0
	Town of Sugar Camp	27,386	88,085	221.6
	Town of Three Lakes	37,330	108,123	189.6
	Town of Woodboro	10,456	54,118	417.6
	Town of Woodruff	22,956	87,479	281.1
	City of Rhinelander	902,663	1,151,923	27.6
	Community	Current Aid	New Aid	Percent Increase
	Shawano County	\$1,094,163	\$1,776,687	62.4 %
	Town of Almon	27,393	67,074	144.9
	Town of Aniwa	44,352	83,042	87.2
	Town of Bartelme	57,343	100,938	76.0
	Town of Birnamwood	47,869	89,482	86.9
	Town of Green Valley	36,055	83,428	131.4
Shawano	Town of Hutchins	56,995	95,466	67.5
	Town of Red Springs	22,646	69,432	206.6
	Town of Washington	23,365	86,496	270.2
	Village of Aniwa	62,924	96,925	54.0
	Village of Birnamwood	100,847	143,148	41.9
	Village of Cecil	24,191	63,115	160.9
	Village of Eland	43,534	76,829	76.5
	Village of Mattoon	183,778	220,534	27.4
	Community	Current Aid	New Aid	Percent Increase
	Vilas County	\$21,072	\$362,523	1620.4 %
	Town of Arbor Vitae	45,934	87,227	189.9
Vilas	Town of Boulder Junction	22,315	48,062	215.4
	Town of Cloverland	10,301	47,961	465.6
	Town of Conover	21,145	52,326	247.5
	Town of Lac du Flambeau	43,222	89,805	207.8

<u>Community</u>	Current Aid	New Aid	Percent Increase
Town of Land O'Lakes	\$20,595	\$66,642	223.6 %
Town of Lincoln	31,315	105,963	238.4
Town of Manitowish Wate	rs 9,804	50,358	413.7
Town of Phelps	25,523	76,389	199.3
Town of Plum Lake	13,140	52,468	299.3
Town of Presque Isle	13,082	56,660	333.1
Town of St. Germain	17,950	83,195	363.5
Town of Washington	15,999	72,873	355.5
Town of Winchester	5,860	44,768	664.0
City of Eagle River	23,738	80,847	240.6

Vilas